CH \$40.00 22

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Babson Capital Corporate Investors	FORMERLY MassMutual Corporate Investors	10/06/2014	Massachusetts Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS
Babson Capital Participation Investors	FORMERLY MassMutual Participation Investors	10/06/2014	Massachusetts Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS
Tower Square Capital Partners III, L.P.		10/06/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Town Square Capital Partners III-A, L.P.		10/06/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Tower Square Capital Partners III-B, L.P.		10/06/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDNT, Inc.
Street Address:	195 Polk Ave.,
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235014	APE TAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-224-6263

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Deena Hochmuth

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0717-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deena Hochmuth	
SIGNATURE:	/Deena Hochmuth/	TRADEMARK

900304153 REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0723

DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Babson#page1.tif	
source=Babson#page2.tif	
source=Babson#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0724

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

October 6, 2014

Reference is hereby made to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of August 7, 2008 (the "Agreement"), executed by CDNT, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation") whose address is 195 Polk Ave., Nashville, TN 37210, in favor of MassMutual Corporate Investors, MassMutual Participation Investors, Tower Square Capital Partners III, L.P., Tower Square Capital Partners III-B, L.P. (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 11, 2008 at Reel 003832, Frame 0909, pursuant to which the Corporation assigned and granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to all of the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in that certain Security and Pledge Agreement by and among the Corporation and the Secured Parties), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties wishe to terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest, and retransfer and reassign to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharg their security interest, and retransfer and reassign to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of the Secured Parties' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and reassigns to the Corporation any and all such right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 17134073v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0725

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Release as 1200 con Parala O Comment to be a or don't

of the date first above written.

The foregoing is executed on behalf of Babson Capital Corporate Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated September 13, 1985, as amended from time to time. The obligation of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees, agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound

The foregoing is executed on behalf of Babson Capital Participation Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust dated April 7, 1988 as amended from time to time. The obligation of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees, agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound

CNOUNT CHALLON CONTRACTOR INVESTORS
MassMutual Corporate Investors
By: Christina Emery Title: Christina Emery Investment Officer
MassMutual Participation Investors
By: <u>Chaistina Emery</u> Name: Christina Emery Title: Investment Officer
Tower Square Capital Partners III, L.P. Pol Imbour Capital Management as Invactored By:
Managing Director Tower Square Capital Partners III-A, L.P. DU: Data Capital Partners III-A, L.P. By: Unioteka Capital Nova Chapter Capital Name: Christina EMEIY Title: Managing Director
Tower Square Capital Partners III-B, L.P. Mr. What Capital Nanagment as Investment Wanaser By: Christiae Ene

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Exhibit A

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country		Registration Date
APE TAPE and Design	US	2,235,014	03/23/1999

Exhibit A

BN 17134073v1

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0727